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“Rally-around-the-flag” cases in Russia and
USA



Ups and downs of Russian unity 5

Nov’12 — Nov’22

DO YOU THINK THERE IS UNITY OF THE PEOPLE IN RUSSIA TODAY OR THERE IS NOT?

There is unity

There is no unity

No opinion

2012 2014 2015 2016 2017 2019 2021 2022

https://wciom.ru/analytical-reviews/analiticheskii-obzor/narodnoe-edinstvo-na-fone-specialnoi-voennoi-operacii (rus)



G. Bush Sr. ratings boost during Gulf war GALLUP

Jan’91-Feb’91

George HW. Bush's Presidential Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way George Bush is handling his job as president?

M 2% Approve

DEC 20, 1989 JUN 26, 1990 AUG 02,1990 JAN 16, 1991 FEB 27, 1991 JUL 16, 1992 NOV 3, 1992
Invasion of Bush breaks “no Irag invades Persian Gulf War Victory in Persian Bill Clinton accepts Bush loses
Panama new taxes" pledge Kuwait begins Gulf War Democratic nomination re-election bid
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0
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https://news.gallup.com/opinion/gallup/234971/george-bush-retrospective.aspx



Two jumps in approval of George Bush Jr
Sep’01. & Mar.03

% Approve

% Disapprove
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https://news.gallup.com/poll/8119/rally-boosting-bush-approval-ratings.aspx
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President Putin’s ratings lift
May’18 — Feb’22 — Sep’22

DO YOU GENERALLY APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PRESIDENT OF RF
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Increase in Special Military Operation
retirement age (SMO) begins

https://wciom.com/our-news/ratings/state-institutions



Socilety as a corporation: Is that helpful for
society’s survival?



PeL1om

Society as a corporation 5’5

1. These societies are entering in a situation of strong mobilization, requiring
quick decisions

2. Goals are clearly expressed and they are beginning to be accepted by the
most

3. The competitive environment is defined. At the level of society, the term
“enemies” are more often used

4. Risks are being recognized

. Special communication environment is being created

g

All these processes are aimed at survival and/or success



Support for institutions rises Iin hard times
Jan’20 — Sep’22

RUSSIAN SOCIAL INSTITUTIONS’ INDEXES

PsL1om
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https://wciom.com/our-news/ratings/social-institutions
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Survival depends on conformity to myths
Meyer & Rowan, 1977

“Organizations that incorporate societally
legitimated rationalized elements in their formal
structures maximize their legitimacy and increase
their resources and survival capabilities”

Elaboration of rationalized Organizational conformity
institutional myths Z with institutional myths

: 3

Legitimacy >
and resources Survival

\
Organizational efficiency

F16. 2.—Organizational survival

Meyer, John W. and Rowan, Brian. Institutionalized Organizations: Formal Structure as Myth and Ceremony // The American Journal of Sociology, Vol. 83, No. 2, (Sep., 1977), p. 353
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Conformity and life satisfaction
Jan’20 — Sep’22 L

SOCIAL WELL-BEING INDEXES
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https://wciom.com/our-news/ratings/social-well-being-indices 12
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Goals of the state shared by society



What are Russia’s goals in Ukraine? 35

Mar’17 — Aug’22

IN YOUR VIEW, WHAT IS THE PRIMARY OBJECTIVE OF RUSSIAN SPECIAL MILITARY OPERATION IN UKRAINE?

100%

Don’t know
90%
Other
80% Vi Vi To occupy Ukraine and annex it to Russia
70% Change in Ukraine’s political
17 17 course
60%
To protect the population of
50%
20 20 Donbass
40%
30%
To protect Russia, disarm Ukraine and
20% 39 39 prevent the deployment of NATO
military bases on its territory
10%
0%
Mar'22 Apr'22 May'22 Jun'22 Jul'22 Aug'22

https://wciom.ru/analytical-reviews/analiticheskii-obzor/cpecialnaja-voennaja-operacija-polgoda-spustja
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How competition is formed
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Views on Western Culture

2000 — Aug’22

IN YOUR OPINION, WESTERN CIVILIZATION, DEMOCRACY AND WESTERN CULTURE...

(CLOSED QUESTION, ONE ANSWER, % OF ALL RESPONDENTS)

YEAR 2000 / YEAR 2022

YOU CAN TAKE A LOT OF
GOOD FROM THEM

55

IT IS NOT RIGHT

FOR US DEVASTATING, FATAL
FOR RUSSIA

NEEDED, SAVING
RussIA

2 2

' J -

PsL1om

JTIET 5

16



The threat of war and enemies 5

Jun’17 — Aug’22

IS THERE ANY THREAT OF A MILITARY AGGRESSION AGAINST IF YOU THINK THAT THERE IS A MILITARY THREAT TO RUSSIA, WHAT
RUSSIA FROM ANY COUNTRY TODAY, OR NOT? COUNTRIES DOES IT COME FROM?
YES / NO / DON’T KNOW 2018 / 2022
100% 70
90%
60
80%
70% 58 50
60% 54
50 40
50%
40% 30
30%
20
N 37 37 41
o, 10
10% I 2' 1 3 > 2
0% 0 l — . - l -
Jun'17 Apr'18 Nov'1s Dec'18 Jan'19 Aug'1s Aug'22 Ukraine  Poland Great NATO Germany  Baltic Japan China Other Don’t
Britain  countries states know
17

https://wciom.com/press-release/external-military-threat-monitoring-study



Obvious and not obvious risks of the situation
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Russians’ worries
Jan’20 — Sep’22 JET

QUESTION: HOW DO YOU ASSESS
THE PROBABILITY OF THE

i FOLLOWING PROBLEMS OCCURRING
Social Fears Indexes 3 PROBLEMS §

(IN % OF RESPONDENTS, SUM OF ANSWERS: “I
AM QUITE SURE IT WOULD HAPPEN” AND “|
60 THINK IT’S LIKELY TO HAPPEN”)

43
Conflicts between Russia and other countries will

intensify? military action will begin

Increase in social injustice/ inequality among
people
Decline in income

The usual products will become too expensive/
we cannot buy them

Job loss
Internal unrest caused by protests against the
authorities

https://wciom.ru/ratings/indeks-strakhov (rus) 19
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Certainty improves mood
Jan’20 — Sep’22 —t

Life Situation Indexes

80

Personal situation

Country situation

QUESTIONS:
*  HOW WOULD YOU ASSESS THE SITUATION IN
20 YOUR PERSONAL LIFE?
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https://wciom.com/our-news/ratings/social-mood-indices

20



PsL1om

Understanding matters takes time
Jan’20 — Sep’22 <

Country Situation Indexes

80
70
60
Country trends
50 Political situation
2o Economic situation
30
QUESTIONS:
20 *  TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE/DISAGREE
THAT THINGS ARE DOING IN THE RIGHT
DIRECTION IN RUSSIA?
10

° HOw WOULD YOU ASSESS THE CURRENT
POLITICAL SITUATION IN RUSSIA IN GENERAL?
0 ° HOw WOULD YOU ASSESS THE CURRENT

ECONOMIC SITUATION IN RUSSIA IN GENERAL?
R R U R L L L AR A g N A A A A A U SR A g G
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https://wciom.com/our-news/ratings/social-well-being-indices INDEX = SUM OF POSITIVE AND NEUTRAL ANSWERS — SUM
OF NEGATIVE ANSWERS
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Three ways to understand one topic
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Special Military Operation

Support/opposition to the decision

TELL ME, PLEASE, DO YOU SUPPORT THE DECISION TO CONDUCT A SPECIAL MILITARY

OPERATION OF RUSSIA IN UKRAINE OR DO YOU NOT SUPPORT IT?
(IN % OF RESPONDENTS)

SUPPORT g5 72 71 70 70 69 7

2501 1-v- o ve vl ik IX X

25 18 18 18 18 19 17

()
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Found it difficult to answer

https://wciom.ru/analytical-reviews/analiticheskii-obzor/cpecialnaja-voennaja-operacija-polgoda-spustja

23



Special Military Operation LEVADA-CENTER

Support/ODDOSition ({6 m|||tary actions YURI LEVADA ANALYTICAL CENTER

Do you personally support the actions of Russian military forces in Ukraine?

As %% of respondents
Definitely yes [ Rather yes [JJRatherno [ Definitely no [Jj Can't say

2022|Feb 48%
2022|Mar  52%
2022|Apr  45%
2022|May 47%
2022Jun  47%
2022|Jul  48%
2022|Aug 46%

2022|Sep 44%

2022|0ct  44%

*results of the representative telephone poll 1000 resp., February 27; Nesada-uenmp, @levada_center, aHecéd @ peecmp UHO32eHMOS
Created with Datawrapper

https://www.levada.ru/en/2022/11/01/conflict-with-ukraine-october-2022/ 24



Special Military Operation
Support/opposition to the operation of Russian troops

MoppepxusaeTe N Bbl BOEHHYIO ONEPaLNI0 POCCUACKUX BOWNCK
Ha TeppuTopun YKpPaunHbl?

DO YOU SUPPORT THE MILITARY OPERATION OF RUSSIAN TROOPS ON THE TERRITORY OF UKRAINE?

Russian Field.

1 BonHa (26-28 2 BonHa (6-7 3 BonHAa (13-16 7 BonHa (23-26 8 BonHA (28-31

despans) MapTa) MapTa) ManA) nonA)
February, 26-28 March, 5-7 March, 13-16 May, 23-26 July, 28-31
Don't Support Support

®He nogaepxusaio @ llogaeprusato

https://russianfield.com/statisticasvo 25
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